



Kanoo Shipping Welcomes the Opening of Port of NEOM

Kanoo Shipping—one of the leading shipping and logistics companies in the region—hails the launch of the newly inaugurated Port of NEOM. The port, a major milestone in NEOM's strategic plan, signifies a step forward in transforming local ports into globally competitive logistics hubs.

While Kanoo Shipping and the Port of NEOM are currently independent entities, the opening of this technologically advanced and sustainable port enhances the overall logistical infrastructure of the region. This aligns with Kanoo Shipping's ongoing commitment to support and adapt to the robust growth of the maritime sector.

The inauguration of the Port of NEOM ushers in an era of unparalleled opportunities for global and regional shipping agencies. This development creates an imperative conduit, strengthening the overarching maritime ecosystem.

In response to this evolution, Kanoo Shipping emphasizes its proven capabilities in handling general cargo, project, and heavy lift cargoes, which are integral to the construction and development of NEOM City. Our expertise aligns seamlessly with the demands of this groundbreaking project, reinforcing our commitment to playing a part in the region's growth.

Kanoo Shipping is a division of Yusuf Bin Ahmed Kanoo. From being the first shipping agency in the Arabian Gulf region in 1912, it has grown into the largest regional shipping agency in the Middle East, handling over 20,000 ship calls every year through the company's professional network, which covers all ports in the Suez, Indian sub-continent, and East/South Africa.

As the region's premier tanker agent and offshore service provider, Kanoo Shipping represents many of the world's leading shipping owners, operators, and charterers. It offers regional, trans-regional or global coordinated financial and port-call management services, tailored to individual corporate needs.